

**THE COURT OF DIGITAL TRAFFIC COURT
DISTRICT-CENTRAL, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI**

287 TC 4812/2026 STATE Vs. MANOJ ARORA.
E-challan Details: 67919365 -- DL3CCM2303

14.05.2026

Proceedings conducted through Hybrid Mode

Present: Ld. APP for State.
Advocate Harsh Gupta , on behalf of violator, through vc.

1. The cognizance of the offence has already been taken by the Virtual Court and fine was proposed for summary disposal of case as per section 208 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. The violator has exercised the option to contest the challan on web portal of virtual traffic courts and the challan is transferred to this court for further adjudication as per law.

2. Vakalatnama has been filed on the official email ID of this Court. Same is taken on record.

3. At this stage, accusation u/s 112/183(i) is explained to ld. Counsel of the violator in vernacular language. It is prayed on behalf of the violator that he may be given an opportunity to repent and reform and submits that he shall carefully follow the traffic rules in future. It is further submitted that he understands that consequences and wants to plead guilty for the offence u/s 112/183(i) of Motor Vehicles Act, 1988.

4. In the considered view of the court, violator deserves an opportunity to repent and reform. Considering the nature of the offence, plea of guilt of the violator and genuine urge on his part to repent and reform, the violator is admonished with respect to the above mentioned offence u/s 112/183(i) MV Act, 1988.

5. Hence, the matter is accordingly **disposed of**.

Original documents of the violator, if any, of the violator be returned back to him as per law.

Order be uploaded on CIS website.

(Deepika)
JMFC, Digital Traffic Court,
Central District, THC, Delhi
14.05.2026